Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GREAT L&H TRADING INC.		09/23/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAN WANG
Street Address:	Sierra de Albarracin
Internal Address:	7 - 1 C
City:	ALCORCON (Madrid)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28923
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3349878	ss

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)225-7137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127917200

Email: jtm@hartbaxley.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Murray

Address Line 1: 90 John Street - Suite 309

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-3243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16716B GREAT L&H X

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900143806

334987

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0651

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Murray		
Signature:	/JosephTMurray/		
Date:	09/23/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=GreatLHAssignment#page1.tif source=GreatLHAssignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT INSTRUMENT

ASSIGNOR:

GREAT L&H TRADING INC.

(New York corporation)

29 West 30th Street – Suite 601 New York, New York 10001

ASSIGNEE:

YAN WANG

(China citizen) Sierra de Albarracín

7 - 1°C E-28923 ALCORCÓN (Madrid)

Spain

WHEREAS: GREAT L&H TRADING INC. (New York corporation) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), intends to assign all its worldwide right, title and interest in a certain trademark SS (stylized), United States trademark registration, and goodwill of the business(es) with which said trademark has, is, or will be used and associated therewith, namely,

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,349,878 SS (stylized),

(all of the foregoing hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS: YAN WANG (China citizen), having an address of Sierra de Albarracín, 7 - 1°C E-28923 ALCORCÓN (Madrid), Spain (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has transferred, conveyed and assigned and hereby evidences such transference, conveyance and assignment to the Assignee (as well as Assignee's successors and assigns) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the following:

- (1) The Intellectual Property.
- (2) All common-law and statutory rights with respect to said Intellectual Property.
- (3) All rights to bring legal action against any third party for and to recover damages in the United States for infringement of said Intellectual Property, including monetary damages for any past infringement.

(4) All rights to bring legal action and/or suits in equity in the United States against any and all third party(ies) and to seek injunctive and/or other equitable relief and/or to recover monetary damages for unfair competition and/or other tortuous conduct by any third party relating to the business conducted under said Intellectual Property, including but not limited to damages for such past unfair competition and/or other tortuous conduct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Great L&H Trading Inc., has caused this instrument to be executed on this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>September 2009</u> on its behalf by a duly authorized signatory.

Great L&H Trading Inc. Assignor

By: Hueng Jian 36

Name:

Title: President

Date: September 23, 2009

Address of Assignee: Sierra de Albarracín 7 - 1°C E-28923 ALCORCÓN (Madrid) Spain